FORM	PTO-1595
1-31-9	2

03-13-2001



101636953

:Т

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney	Docker No.	1000227	1 - 1
	70,000		

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Shell S. Simpson **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration** P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___Yes _X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger Change of Name X Assignment Other Security Agreement Execution Date(s): 11/30/2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/730,074 Date Filed: 12/04/2000 Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 **Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Enclosed Legal Department - 314 X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. P.O. Box 15 Boise, ID 83707 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 03/12/2001 TDIAZ1 00000021 082025 09730074 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 Betty Hinkle Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10002271-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:						
Selection Of A	Candidate Peripheral	Device				
Filing date:	12/04/2000		Serial No.:	09/730,0	74	
continuations-ii Letters Patent,	n-part (C-I-P's), divis and any and all Lett	ionals, and rene ers Patent of the	wals of and su United States	ibstitutes for sa and of countrie	and all continuations, aid application for said s foreign thereto which tensions of said Letters	
be held and en the term or ter	goyed by HP, its suc rms for which said L ely as the same wou	cessors, assigns Letters Patent re	, nominees or le spectively may	egal representa [.] be granted, re	atent in any country, to tives, to the full end of issued or extended, as d this assignment, and	
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all sucl improvement(s) representatives invention(s) or proceedings, to reissue and for everything posenforce, for its any and all county and assistance	not executed and vagree that I/we will, he papers as may be an all a sign and I/we agree to describe a sign all lawful papers as the sign applications, sible to aid HP, its sor their own beneficate provided the eare paid by HP;	vill not execute each time a request of a recessary or of a said Letters Parametricate to each application ers, to execute to make all riguecessors, assignt, proper patent expenses which recessors.	any agreement uest is made, a desirable to petent, to HP, its HP, or to its not and said Lett all disclaimers a htful oaths an protection for may be incurred	in conflict here and without und rfect the title successors, asseminee, all knowners Patent, to and divisionals, and declarations, and legal representation in the conflict of	st herein assigned, and ewith, and I/we further due delay, execute and to said invention(s) or signs, nominees or legal or facts respecting said continuations, C-I-P's, and generally to doentatives to obtain and so or improvement(s) in nding such cooperation	
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States accordance wir	official of any coun dications as aforesaid Patent for said invel which may be issu th the terms of this a	try or countries d, to issue to HP, ntion(s) or improued and granted issignment.	as assignee of vement(s), incluon or as a r	the entire right ading any and a esult of the a	ademarks of the United hose duty it is to issue t, title and interest, any all Letters Patent of the pplication aforesaid, in	
	her authorize and di w identified by the a n made known to the				and filing date of said ve as soon as the same Office.	
IN WITHE	SS WHEREOF, I/we h		our hand(s) and • Assignment Signe	11/21	5/2000	
Inventor's Signatu	ıre (Seal)				1/20/2000	
Inventor's Typed	Name: Shell S. Simpson		Date Applica	ation Signed:	1/30/2000	
State of Idaho) ss.: **********************************	J. HIN	A		
County of Ada)	MOTARL	1		
nersonally known	is <u>30</u> day of <u>Novemb</u> n or proved to me on th ignment to be his/her free	ne basis of patisfict	nally moured ory evidence to b	Notary Publi	who is acknowledged the foregoing	
		•	************	/ My commiss	sion expires: 02/12/2003	

{Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)}

PATENT^{Page 1 of 1}
REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0775